565,00 78228

OF \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		01/20/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jazz Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	630 Hansen Way	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78228989	JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	78332378	JP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)324-0638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)324-7000

Email: SV-Trademark@hewm.com

Correspondent Name: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP

Address Line 1: 275 Middlefield Road Address Line 2: Harold J. Milstein

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-3506

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39997-1000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harold J. Milstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=MergerDoc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0530

900005532



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "JAZZ PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 3:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3754957 8100M AUTHENTICATION: 2880855

040039895 DATE: 01-20-04

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002798 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 02/23/2004